
United States Masters Swimming 
Open Water/Long Distance National Championship

RESULTS

CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT: 2-mi Cable
EVENT NAME: Betsy Owens Memorial Lake Swim

LOCATION: Lake Placid, NY
BODY OF WATER: Mirror Lake
EVENT  DATE(S): Aug 15, 2009

SANCTION NUMBER: 039-004
EVENT DIRECTOR: Ann Svenson

Address: PO Box 425
Greenfield Center, NY 12833

Phone: 518/893-1967
E-mail: annb48@earthlink.net

  Women 18-24 2 Mile Cable
National: 40:39.67 2009 Abby Nunn National

Place Name Last Name Age Club Finals Time Record
1 Alicia Burnett P  18 ADMS-AD 49:31.71
2 Dianna Mollenhauer L  24 BACM-MN 49:47.08
3 Jessica Smith L  24 NIAG-NI 51:29.68
4 Dorottya Spolarics  19 GSM-NJ 1:04:41.11

  Women 25-29 2 Mile Cable
National: 38:51.99 2003 Tobie Smith

1 Lisa Boettrich E  27 GSM-NJ 47:10.65
2 Jenny Serven M  25 NIAG-NI 51:28.78
3 Julia Buccini  26 GSM-NJ 55:35.99
4 Elizabeth Laughlin G  27 ADMS-AD 1:16:50.30



  Women 30-34 2 Mile Cable
National: 41:05.48 2002 D. Reed

1 Magdalena Stovickova  34 GBM-NE 43:42.34
2 Erica Smith L  32 AGUA-MR 55:52.52
3 Anuradha Bhagwati K  34 METR-MR 1:16:45.90

  Women 35-39 2 Mile Cable
National: 42:06.00 2005 Dana Woody

1 Dana Woody C  39 NIAG-NI 45:55.84
--- Kristen Jurcsak M  35 ADMS-AD NS

  Women 40-44 2 Mile Cable
National: 43:06.00 1990 Barbara Dunbar

1 Charlotte Brynn J  43 NEM-NE 46:47.68
2 Janet Harris  43 TNYA-MR 48:51.78
3 Regina Gillman M  43 NCMS-NC 50:31.18
4 Lori Orihuel A  41 UNAT-MN 54:38.58
5 Katie Nikolski M  40 ADMS-AD 56:42.18
6 Kimberly Bade J  40 NIAG-NI 58:59.46
7 Colleen Kinney M  41 UNAT-MN 59:34.93
8 Kimberly Edgar S  44 NEM-NE 1:02:49.18
9 Margit Brazda Poirier A  42 NIAG-NI 1:05:59.81

10 Nell Hanks J  41 UNAT-MR 1:26:08.52
--- Amy Talarico  40 NIAG-NI NS
--- Debra Wyspianski L  42 NIAG-NI NS

  Women 45-49 2 Mile Cable
National: 45:43.35 2001 Danielle Ogier

1 Sheryl Scott L  47 NEM-NE 49:21.24
2 Shannon Cutting E  45 PHM-HI 49:42.78
3 Bridgette Hobart A  46 GSM-NJ 50:15.34
4 Kim Skomra C  49 NIAG-NI 51:04.52
5 Lori Freeland-Morris  47 BERK-NJ 53:08.58
6 Melissa Woods  49 ADMS-AD 54:00.84
7 Honorine Wallack M  47 ADMS-AD 54:18.62
8 Julia Rodgers M  45 ADMS-AD 55:34.27
9 Susan Kirk  49 BERK-NJ 55:59.21

10 Clare Kelly-Barra H  45 ADMS-AD 1:17:31.30
11 Cheryl Paine-O'Connor  46 UNAT-NI 1:25:42.62
--- Therese Gigliotti M  46 ADMS-AD DNF
--- Kathleen Jaeger M  46 TNYA-MR NS

  Women 50-54 2 Mile Cable
National: 44:56.43 2000 Barbara Dunbar



*1 Tracy Grilli L  52 NEM-NE 47:42.27
*1 Lisa Bennett A  50 SQST-VA 47:42.27
3 Ann Swift L  50 NEM-NE 54:28.24
4 Rauni English A  51 NIAG-NI 56:10.93
5 Betsy Hodge F  50 ADMS-AD 1:01:22.11
6 Shawn Ehlers A  52 AGUA-MR 1:03:35.99
7 Sharon Snyder M  51 AGUA-MR 1:05:41.11
8 Kimberly Light C  51 UNAT-PV 1:06:02.55
9 Leslie Archer Kassel J  50 ADMS-AD 1:06:23.49

10 Jill Glassmith R  54 UNAT-NE 1:08:39.84
11 Claire Nolan E  52 ADMS-AD 1:10:11.34
12 Carol Mateo M  50 GSM-NJ 1:15:34.30
13 Rosita Delia  51 LCM-SC 1:16:06.55
14 Karen Ocque M  53 NIAG-NI 1:17:21.62
15 Ellen Kahan Zager  53 NBAC-MD 1:21:43.30
16 Pilar Burnett R  52 ADMS-AD 1:22:23.11

  Women 55-59 2 Mile Cable
National: 46:23.20 2004 Barbara Dunbar

1 Shirley Loftus-Charley A  57 SMAM-VA 48:07.11
2 Frances Hare E  58 AGUA-MR 50:48.08
3 Linda Callaway S  56 MOST-ST 1:03:53.43
4 Carol Morman R  56 GSM-NJ 1:15:57.34
5 Denise Banjavic J  59 GERM-PV 1:23:56.27

  Women 60-64 2 Mile Cable
National: 51:57.42 2009 Marcia Barry

1 Barbara Dunbar G  60 SDSM-SI 47:32.05 NR
2 Ann Lyttle D  61 DCM-PV 55:29.65
3 Andrea Hunt M  61 DCM-PV 58:35.31
4 Ann Svenson  63 DCM-PV 1:00:10.90
5 Jo May B  61 MOST-ST 1:08:29.58
6 Shirley King J  62 AGUA-MR 1:10:09.58

  Women 65-69 2 Mile Cable
National: 1:00:54.20 2002 Betsy Jordan

1 Kathleen Sarg B  65 AGUA-MR 1:08:42.11
--- Jane Katz  66 AGUA-MR NS

  Women 75-79 2 Mile Cable
National: 1:19:50.67 2001 Lois Kivi Nochman

1 Adrienne Pipes S  75 SDSM-SI 1:09:32.30 NR
  Men 18-24 2 Mile Cable

National: 42:00.81 2006 Justin Chiles



1 Raymond III  Weston C  21 NIAG-NI 46:07.02
2 Thomas Alne J  21 GSM-NJ 50:19.40

  Men 25-29 2 Mile Cable
National: 39:36.39 1992 J Pearson

1 Craig Charley R  26 SMAM-VA 46:49.21
2 Gergo Spolarics  29 GSM-NJ 50:20.81
3 Philip Gerhardt H  27 DRMS-NJ 51:41.74
4 Chris Hartman M  28 ADMS-AD 1:13:17.71

  Men 30-34 2 Mile Cable
National: 38:32.00 1988 James Kegley

1 Dave Titus  33 NEM-NE 46:40.74
2 Zachary Mekker M  33 NIAG-NI 50:47.09

  Men 35-39 2 Mile Cable
National: 41:11.49 2002 R Allen

1 Jon Wilkinson P  38 NEM-NE 42:48.55
2 Bruce MacDonald S  38 UNAT-VA 47:10.08
3 Jason Klugman R  38 FINS-DV 48:18.30
4 Alexander Karn M  39 ADMS-AD 52:52.68

  Men 40-44 2 Mile Cable
National: 41:03.05 2009 Chris Stevenson

1 Chris Stevenson L  44 VMST-VA 41:14.21
2 Jon Millett D  43 MESC-NE 43:58.30
3 David Barra J  44 ADMS-AD 45:48.49
4 David Dammerman  40 ADMS-AD 46:19.93
5 Robert Fernald E  42 GBM-NE 48:21.11
6 Willy Grimmke F  43 ADMS-AD 49:45.02
7 Martin Turecky  43 ADMS-AD 54:21.65
8 Paul Nichols R  43 MESC-NE 54:24.21
9 Scott Gardner S  43 UNAT-DV 55:10.08

10 Donald Thorn S  41 AGUA-MR 1:10:36.40
--- Alan Perez W  44 UNAT-MR NS

  Men 45-49 2 Mile Cable
National: 41:45.00 2005 James Stewart

1 Neil Brophy J  48 NIAG-NI 41:14.71 NR
2 Frank Wuest C  49 NEM-NE 43:44.05
3 J Clay Britt  48 ANCM-PV 45:37.78
4 Douglas Bosley M  47 NEM-NE 46:10.65
5 Joseph Riordan P  49 ADMS-AD 48:38.37
6 Larry Richardson  49 NEM-NE 50:10.40
7 Bernard Russell F  45 NIAG-NI 50:33.27



8 Richard Starace L  46 ADMS-AD 52:22.40
9 Kenneth Margrey W  47 NIAG-NI 55:53.43

10 Peter Manning Q  45 ADMS-AD 59:36.87
11 Patrick Turley J  46 NIAG-NI 1:00:17.18
12 Raymond Weston C  47 NIAG-NI 1:03:36.68
13 Timothy Watson P  49 NIAG-NI 1:03:48.49
14 Steven Quarfordt D  45 RATS-SE 1:06:06.90

  Men 50-54 2 Mile Cable
National: 42:06.00 2004 Jim McConica

1 James Stewart A  52 MINN-MN 45:06.24
2 John Erb  52 DCM-PV 47:38.58
3 Bill Beyerbach  54 NIAG-NI 56:11.78
4 James O'Shea M  51 ADMS-AD 57:56.58
5 Herman Lehman K  50 UNAT-AD 1:01:39.62
6 Zoltan Spolarics  53 GSM-NJ 1:21:58.62
--- Dan Wall  53 ADMS-AD DNF
--- David Grilli J  54 NEM-NE NS
--- David Raway E  51 ADMS-AD NS

  Men 55-59 2 Mile Cable
National: 44:35.55 2008 Michael McCaffrey

1 Bruce Gianniny  58 NIAG-NI 47:03.40
2 Terry Laughlin  58 ADMS-AD 48:46.05
3 Bruce Goldberg D  57 DAMM-NT 49:45.84
4 Carl Olson D  55 ADMS-AD 53:46.40
5 Bob Swift  58 HSNM-SP 1:02:22.58
6 Howard Craddock B  56 VMST-VA 1:03:09.96
7 Michael Komoroske J  55 ADMS-AD 1:04:01.05
8 Richard Testa J  59 NIAG-NI 1:11:00.08

  Men 60-64 2 Mile Cable
National: 47:47.00 CW Muter

1 Bob Bruce  61 OREG-OR 49:02.37
2 Willis ,Jr. Braswell C  64 DCM-PV 49:09.99
3 Daniel Rogacki J  62 NEM-NE 50:31.18
4 Bob Kolonkowski  61 AGUA-MR 51:07.30
5 John Shrum R  60 VMST-VA 51:55.96
6 Dan Winfield  64 ADMS-AD 55:47.62
7 Mingjie Song  62 NEM-NE 1:00:59.24
8 Richard Wallace J  61 GSM-NJ 1:01:04.58
9 Donald Mahler  62 UNAT-NE 1:23:53.34

  Men 65-69 2 Mile Cable
National: 50:15.26 1999 Graham Johnston

1 Don McIntosh G  66 NEM-NE 50:46.49



2 Rob Madell  67 METR-MR 58:02.27
3 Douglas Koop A  68 ADMS-AD 1:06:48.93
--- Martin Healy J  65 WM-MR NS

  Men 70-74 2 Mile Cable
National: 48:19.50 2002 Graham Johnston

1 Foster DeJesus W  73 UNAT-MR 1:04:36.84
2 George Brunstad E  74 NEM-NE 1:08:12.05
3 Jim Chivers  70 NIAG-NI 1:17:18.49

  Men 75-79 2 Mile Cable
National: 56:24.78 2008 Graham Johnston

1 Patrick Quinn J  78 ADMS-AD 1:24:26.81



United States Masters Swimming 
Open Water/Long Distance National Championship

RESULTS
CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT: 2-mi Cable

EVENT NAME: Betsy Owens Memorial Lake Swim
LOCATION: Lake Placid, NY

BODY OF WATER: Mirror Lake
EVENT  DATE(S): 8/15/09

SANCTION NUMBER: 039-004
EVENT DIRECTOR: Ann Svenson

Address PO Box 425
Greenfield Center, NY 12833

Phone 518/893-1967
E-mail annb48@earthlink.net

RELAYS

WOMEN'S (3 Swimmers) Individual
Age group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr Time National Record

18+ 1 Adirondack Masters 3:13:16.93 Alicia Burnett P  18 ADMS-AD 49:31.71  √
Pilar Burnett R  52 ADMS-AD 1:22:23.11
Betsy Hodge F  50 ADMS-AD 1:01:22.11

35+ 1 Niagara Masters 3:03:16.92 Dana Woody C  39 NIAG-NI 45:55.84  √
Kimberly Bade J  40 NIAG-NI 58:59.46
Karen Ocque M  53 NIAG-NI 1:17:21.62

45+ 1 New England Masters 2:31:31.75 Sheryl Scott L  47 NEM-NE 49:21.24  √
Tracy Grilli L  52 NEM-NE 47:42.27
Ann Swift L  50 NEM-NE 54:28.24

45+ 2 Asphalt Green Masters 3:00:05.18 Shawn Ehlers A  52 AGUA-MR 1:03:35.99
Sharon Snyder M  51 AGUA-MR 1:05:41.11
Frances Hare E  58 AGUA-MR 50:48.08

55+ 1 DC Masters 2:54:15.86 Ann Lyttle D  61 DCM-PV 55:29.65  √
Andrea Hunt M  61 DCM-PV 58:35.31
Ann Svenson  63 DCM-PV 1:00:10.90

MEN'S (3 Swimmers) Individual
Age group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr Time National Record

18+ 1 Garden State Masters 2:41:44.79  √
Thomas Alne J  21 GSM-NJ 50:19.40
Gergo Spolarics  29 GSM-NJ 50:20.81
Richard Wallace J  61 GSM-NJ 1:01:04.58

Names of Swimmers

Names of Swimmers



45+ 1 New England Masters 2:20:05.1  √
Frank Wuest C  49 NEM-NE 43:44.05
Douglas Bosley M  47 NEM-NE 46:10.65
Larry Richardson  49 NEM-NE 50:10.40

55+ 1 New England Masters 2:49:29.72
Daniel Rogacki J  62 NEM-NE 50:31.18  √
Don McIntosh G  66 NEM-NE 50:46.49
George Brunstad E  74 NEM-NE 1:08:12.05

55+ 2 Adirondack Masters 3:07:03.36
Dan Winfield  64 ADMS-AD 55:47.62
Douglas Koop A  68 ADMS-AD 1:06:48.93
Patrick Quinn J  78 ADMS-AD 1:24:26.81

MIXED (2 Men, 2 Women) Individual
Age group Place Club Name Total Tme First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr Time National Record

18+ 1 Garden State Masters 3:28:49.97 Thomas Alne J  21 GSM-NJ 50:19.40  √
Richard Wallace J  61 GSM-NJ 1:01:04.58
Lisa Boettrich E  27 GSM-NJ 47:10.65
Bridgette Hobart A  46 GSM-NJ 50:15.34

18+ 2 Garden State Masters 4:12:16.53 Gergo Spolarics  29 GSM-NJ 50:20.81
Julia Buccini  26 GSM-NJ 55:35.99
Dorottya Spolarics  19 GSM-NJ 1:04:41.11
Zoltan Spolarics  53 GSM-NJ 1:21:58.62

25+ 1 Adirondack Masters 4:08:56.40 Elizabeth Laughlin G  27 ADMS-AD 1:16:50.30  √
Clare Kelly-Barra H  45 ADMS-AD 1:17:31.30
David Barra J  44 ADMS-AD 45:48.49
Terry Laughlin  58 ADMS-AD 48:46.05

35+ 1 Niagara Masters 3:09:24.88 Dana Woody C  39 NIAG-NI 45:55.84  √
Neil Brophy J  48 NIAG-NI 41:14.71
Rauni English A  51 NIAG-NI 56:10.93
Bruce Gianniny  58 NIAG-NI 47:03.40

45+ 1 New England Masters 3:06:58.21 Sheryl Scott L  47 NEM-NE 49:21.24  √
Tracy Grilli L  52 NEM-NE 47:42.27
Frank Wuest C  49 NEM-NE 43:44.05
Douglas Bosley M  47 NEM-NE 46:10.65

45+ 2 DC Masters 3:30:53.53 Ann Lyttle D  61 DCM-PV 55:29.65
Andrea Hunt M  61 DCM-PV 58:35.31
John Erb  52 DCM-PV 47:38.58
Willis ,Jr. Braswell C  64 DCM-PV 49:09.99

Names of Swimmers
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